# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5571248

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROGER ANTHONY STANLEY	11/09/2012
BANDUPALA WIJESINGHE	11/09/2012
KODANDA RAM REDDY MEREDDY	11/09/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE STATE OF QUEENSLAND ACTING THROUGH THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FORESTRY	
Street Address:	80 ANN STREET	
Internal Address:	Address: PRIMARY INDUSTRIES BUILDING BRISBANE, QUEENSLAND	
City:		
State/Country:	untry: AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4000	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16275079

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com,lfrasher@marshallip.com

MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 6300** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OCKET NUMBER: 32514/50988A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNN L. JANULIS	
SIGNATURE: /Lynn L. Janulis/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2019	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=50988a-assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 049463 FRAME: 0142 source=50988a-assignment#page2.tif source=50988a-assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049463 FRAME: 0143

# CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED made the

Ninth

day of November

2012

**BETWEEN:** Roger Anthony Stanley

of 12 Graceville Avenue, Graceville, Queensland 4075, Australia

AND:

Bandupala Wijesinghe

of 15 Pamir Street, Nudgee, Queensland 4014, Australia

AND:

Kodanda Ram Reddy Mereddy

of 42 Alkina Street, Kenmore, Queensland 4069, Australia

[hereinafter referred to as 'the Assignors']

AND:

The State of Queensland acting through The Department of Agriculture, Fisheries

and Forestry

of Primary Industries Building, 80 Ann Street, Brisbane, Queensland 4000,

Australia

[hereinafter referred to as 'the Assignee']

#### RECITALS

The Assignors are inventors of an invention relating to Plant-based Electrolyte A. Compositions [hereinafter referred to as 'the Invention'].

The Invention was made by the Assignors in the course of their employment with B. The State of Queensland acting through The Department of Employment, Economic Development and Innovation.

At the time the Invention was made it was understood by the Assignors and The C. State of Queensland acting through The Department of Employment, Economic Development and Innovation that all patent and other proprietary rights in the Invention would belong to The State of Queensland acting through The Department of Employment, Economic Development and Innovation.

D. By virtue of the Administrative Arrangements Order (No. 3) 2012 and the Public Service Departmental Arrangements Notice (No. 1) 2012, as issued in the Oueensland Government Gazette No. 77, and the Public Service Act 2008, that part of the Department of Employment, Economic Development and Innovation responsible for agriculture and food including fisheries, agri-science and biosecurity (including the subject matter of the Invention) was amalgamated with, and declared to be part of, the Assignee.

The Assignors understand that the Assignee is the lawful owner of International E. Patent Application No. PCT/AU2011/000536, Australian Provisional Patent Application No. 2010902013 and any patent or application derived from International Patent Application No. PCT/AU2011/000536 ['the Applications'] in respect of the Invention. Nevertheless, the Assignors hereby confirm assignment of all of their rights, title and interest in and to the Applications and the Invention to the Assignee.

#### NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES:

- 1. The Assignors hereby acknowledge that the Invention was made by them in the course of their employment with The State of Queensland acting through The Department of Employment, Economic Development and Innovation and in accordance with their employment duties.
- 2. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors hereby confirm assignment of all of their rights, title and interest in and to the Applications and the Invention to the Assignee, including:
  - (a) the right to commence the national or regional phase of the International Patent Application in such countries or regions as elected by the Assignee,
  - (b) the right to file further patent applications for the Invention in such countries as the Assignee elects, and
  - (c) the right to sue, and recover damages or an account of profits in respect of any infringement of any resultant patent for the Invention which may have occurred before the date of this Deed.
- 2. The Assignors agree to execute and deliver all documents reasonably required for such further patent applications, and recordal of this assignment, at the Assignee's expense.
- 3. The Assignee agrees to pay any statutory charges, taxes or duties payable in relation to this assignment.

Executed as a Deed.

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by Roger Anthony Stanley in the presence of:

Witness

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by Bandupala Wijesinghe in the presence of:

•

2

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by Kodanda Ram Reddy Mereddy in the presence of:	}
Witness	
SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED on behalf of The State of Queensland acting through The Department of Agriculture, Fisheries and Forestry	) Sarry Followe ) Name ) A General Mamager ) Position (Fof + Food Science
Withess	,